Chipsmall Limited consists of a professional team with an average of over 10 year of expertise in the distribution
of electronic components. Based in Hongkong, we have already established firm and mutual-benefit business
relationships with customers from,Europe,America and south Asia,supplying obsolete and hard-to-find components
to meet their specific needs.
With the principle of “Quality Parts,Customers Priority,Honest Operation,and Considerate Service”,our business
mainly focus on the distribution of electronic components. Line cards we deal with include
Microchip,ALPS,ROHM,Xilinx,Pulse,ON,Everlight and Freescale. Main products comprise
IC,Modules,Potentiometer,IC Socket,Relay,Connector.Our parts cover such applications as commercial,industrial,
and automotives areas.
We are looking forward to setting up business relationship with you and hope to provide you with the best service
and solution. Let us make a better world for our industry!
Contact us
Tel: +86-755-8981 8866 Fax: +86-755-8427 6832
Email & Skype: info@chipsmall.com Web: www.chipsmall.com
Address: A1208, Overseas Decoration Building, #122 Zhenhua RD., Futian, Shenzhen, China
EPCOS Sample Kit 2015
SMD PTC Thermistors
for Overcurrent Protection
Features of SMD PTC thermistors
Dimensional drawings in mm
EIA case size 0402
EIA case size 0603
� Qualification based on AEC-Q200, Rev. D for
selected types. See table “Product range”.
� Suitable for reflow (all types) and wave soldering
(EIA case sizes 3225 and 4032 only)
� Lead-free tinned terminations
� RoHS-compatible
� Tolerance of RR ±25%
(except B59907A*: ±35%)
Recommended maximum dimensions
Recommended maximum dimensions
Solder pad
Solder pad
A606
30 V, 90 mA
A607
30 V, 70 mA
A407
32 V, 13 mA
A622
60 V, 22 mA
A623
80 V, 15 mA
A707
80 V, 50 mA
A807
265 V, 15 mA
A907
400 V, 12 mA
P1301
30 V, 205 mA
P1201
30 V, 165 mA
P1101
30 V, 90 mA
P1301
30 V, 310 mA
P1201
30 V, 265 mA
P1101
30 V, 170 mA
P1315
80 V, 80 mA
P1215
80 V, 65 mA
P1115
80 V, 40 mA
P1315
80 V, 150 mA
P1215
80 V, 100 mA
P1115
80 V, 70 mA
Components
Product range
Electrical specifications and ordering codes
EIA Type IR IS ISmax RR Rmin AEC- Ordering code
case (V = Vmax) Q2001)
size [mA] [mA] [A] [V] [V]
Vmax = 30 V DC or V AC, VR = 24 V DC or V AC
1210 A606 90 180 0.50 27 17 – B59606A0110A062
1210 A607 70 130 0.40 55 30              B59607A0120A062
Vmax = 32 V DC or V AC, VR = 24 V DC or V AC
0402 A407 13 32 0.12 470 265  B59407A0115A062
Vmax = 60 V DC or V AC, VR = 42 V DC or V AC
0603 A622 22 47 0.22 220 150 – B59622A0090A062
Vmax = 80 V DC or V AC, VR = 63 V DC or V AC
0603 A623 15 33 0.15 470 300 – B59623A0090A062
1210 A707 50 90 0.30 125 75 – B59707A0120A062
Vmax = 265 V DC or V AC, VR = 230 V DC or V AC
1210 A807 15 40 0.20 400 200 – B59807A0090A062
Vmax = 400 V DC or V AC, VR = 230 V DC or V AC
1210 A907 12 22 0.15 1500 640  B59907A0120A062
Vmax = 30 V DC or V AC, VR = 24 V DC or V AC
4032 P1301 205 420 1.60 3.1 1.85  B59301P1080A062
3225 P1201 165 340 1.00 4.6 2.70  B59201P1080A062
3225 P1101 90 185 0.70 13.0 7.80  B59101P1080A062
4032 P1301 310 640 1.60 3.1 1.85  B59301P1120A062
3225 P1201 265 545 1.00 4.6 2.70  B59201P1120A062
3225 P1101 170 355 0.70 13.0 7.80  B59101P1120A062
Vmax = 80 V DC or V AC, VR = 63 V DC or V AC
4032 P1315 80 165 1.60 16.0 9.60  B59315P1080A062
3225 P1215 65 135 1.00 25.0 15.00  B59215P1080A062
3225 P1115 40 85 0.70 55.0 32.20  B59115P1080A062
4032 P1315 150 310 1.60 16.0 9.60  B59315P1120A062
3225 P1215 100 210 1.00 25.0 15.00  B59215P1120A062
3225 P1115 70 145 0.70 55.0 32.20  B59115P1120A062
Important information: Some parts of this publication contain statements about the suitability of our products for certain areas of application. These
statements are based on our knowledge of typical requirements that are often placed on our products. We expressly point out that these statements
cannot be regarded as binding statements about the suitability of our products for a particular customer application. It is incumbent on the customer
to check and decide whether a product is suitable for use in a particular application. This publication is only a brief product survey which may be
changed from time to time. Our products are described in detail in our data sheets. The Important notes (www.epcos.com / ImportantNotes) and the
product-specific Cautions and warnings must be observed. All relevant information is available through our sales offices.
1) Qualification based on AEC-Q200, Rev. D.
Dimensional drawings in mm
EIA case size 1210
Recommended maximum dimensions
Solder pad
EIA case sizes 3225 and 4032
Case size h ±0.5 w ±0.5 l ±0.5 a ±0.3
3225 3.3 6.3 8.0 1.7
4032 3.3 8.0 10.0 2.3
Recommended maximum dimensions
Solder pads
EIA case size 3225 EIA case size 4032
© EPCOS AG · A TDK Group Company
Edition 11/2014 · Ordering No. B59002Z0999A099 · Printed in Germany · SO 1114.5